BOROUGH OF RED BANK

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 16-09

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CREATION OF CHANGE FUNDS

Councilwoman Horgan offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED that the change funds as follows be created which shall be

under the direction of the Borough Auditor of the Borough of Red Bank in the amounts

as listed for the various departments:
Tax Collector
Water Department
Planning & Zoning
Building Inspector
Vital Statistics
Animal Control
Borough Clerk
Parking Utility
Parks & Recreation

Municipal Court

$225.00

225.00
100.00

50.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

Seconded by Councilwoman Schwabenbauer and adopted on roll call by the

following vote:

Councilwoman Burnham
Councilman Zipprich
Councilwoman Horgan
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer
Councilman Taylor

Councilman Whelan

Dated: January 2, 2016
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