

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 16-09**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CREATION OF CHANGE FUNDS**

Councilwoman Horgan offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the change funds as follows be created which shall be under the direction of the Borough Auditor of the Borough of Red Bank in the amounts as listed for the various departments:

Tax Collector	\$225.00
Water Department	225.00
Planning & Zoning	100.00
Building Inspector	50.00
Vital Statistics	100.00
Animal Control	100.00
Borough Clerk	25.00
Parking Utility	100.00
Parks & Recreation	100.00
Municipal Court	200.00

Seconded by Councilwoman Schwabenbauer and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Councilwoman Burnham	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Zipprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Taylor	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Whelan	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: January 2, 2016